
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:790
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
EIGHT LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY-4
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost for eight laning of National Highway No.4 between Bangalore and Nelamangala in Karnatka; 

(b) the status of implementation of the project; 

(c) the amount sanctioned/ released and utilized for the project; 

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be completed; and 

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken for its early completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): The estimated cost of the project is Rs. 445 crores. 

(b): The 91.55% of the project is completed as on 31-01-2010. 

(c): This is a BOT Project and no expenditure is incurred by NHAI. 

(d): The project is likely to be completed in 2010. 

(e) All hindrances like land acquisition, shifting of temple at Arisinakunte village etc. have been removed and there is no hindrance at
present. 
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